Description
Mono grade engine oil produced with high quality base oils and additives.

Applications

SPESIYAL SERIES

Mono Grade Diesel Engine Qils

Can be used in light commercial and heavy duty vehicles.

Benefits

« Protects the engine against rust, corrosion and wear.

« Prevents performance loss by keeping the engine clean.
« Protects engine against oxidation and friction under severe conditions.

+ Minimizes the deposits in combustion chamber, therefore protects from varnish.

Performance
API SC/CB

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade

Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m?® ASTM D-4052
Flash Point, COC, °C ASTM D-92
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm?/s ST DA
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm?/s

Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270
T.B.N., mgKOH/gr ASTM D-2896
Pour Point, °C ASTM D- 97
Sulphated Ash, wt% ASTM D-874

* Values shown may differ between productions.

Lubricants Customer Care Tel: 0 (850) 3391919 Fax: 0 (216) 275 38 54

10w
0,877
220

30
0,891
250
100,6

11,2

40
0.894
270
145
14

=4 Petrol Ofisi

| E-mail: madeniyag@petrolofisi.com.tr




