SPESIYAL SERIES

Mono Grade Diesel Engine Oils

Description

Mono grade engine oil produced with high quality base oils and additives.

Applications

Can be used in light commercial and heavy duty vehicles.

Benefits

- Protects the engine against rust, corrosion and wear.
- Prevents performance loss by keeping the engine clean.
- Protects engine against oxidation and friction under severe conditions.
- Minimizes the deposits in combustion chamber, therefore protects from varnish.

Performance

API SC/CB

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade		10W	30	40
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m³	ASTM D-4052	0,877	0,891	0,894
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D-92	220	250	270
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D-445	34	100,6	145
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s		5,6	11,2	14
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	103	96	94
T.B.N., mgKOH/gr	ASTM D-2896	3	3	3
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D- 97	-30	-18	-15
Sulphated Ash, wt%	ASTM D-874	0,35	0,35	0,35

^{*} Values shown may differ between productions.

